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They shall be in such form as the attorney general shall
prescribe.

Bonds of present officers to be forwarded to secretary of
state.—Sec. 2. The present several custodians of the oaths and
bonds of all such officers now acting, shall, prior to May 1, 1909,
forward the same to the secretary of state, who shall receipt
therefor and likewise file and record the same.

Approved March 27, 1909.

CHAPTER 117—H. F. No. 447.

act to amend section 1158, Revised Laws 1005, relat-
ing to the service of notice upon counties and towns of the
establishment of Judicial Highways.

Be it enacted hy the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:
Notices; how served.—Section 1. That section 1158, Re-

vised Laws of 1905, he amended so as to read aa follows:
1158. Notice of Presentation—"Three "Weeks' published

and posted notice of the presentation of such petition shall "be
given in each of the counties affected, at least thirty days in ad-
vance thereof. Such notice shall contain a copy of the petition,
the name of the judge to whom it will be presented, and the time
and place of presentation; and proof of such notice shall be filed
with the clerk before the hearing. Such notice shall also be
served, in the same manner as the service of the summons in a
civil action, upon each county and organized town in which, or
along the boundary of which, such proposed road is sought to
be established, and proof of the service of such notice on such
counties and towns shall be filed with the clerk of said court
before the hearing."

Sec. 2. This act shall not affect or apply to any action or
proceeding now pending in any of the courts of this state.

Approved March 27, 1909.


